
Purdy’s-Kent-Southeast 95/8000 (95.0 mi / 8074 ft) Route #35294068

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0
0.0 Purdy’s Metro North railroad plat-

form, start
0.1

R 0.2 NY-116 E 0.2
L 0.4 NY-116 E/NY-22 N 0.0

QR 0.4 Quick right onto Titicus River Rd
⇒ Mills Rd

1.7

L 2.1 TRO Mills Rd 1.8
L 3.9 Turkey Hill Rd 0.1

BL 4.0 NY-116 W/Titicus Rd 0.5
R 4.5 Delancey Rd 1.3
R 5.8 Hardscrabble Rd 0.6
L 6.4 June Rd 0.3
R 6.7 Bloomer Rd 1.4
L 8.1 NY-121 N 0.1

QR 8.1 Quick right onto Dingle Ridge Rd 0.8
L 8.9 TRO Dingle Ridge Rd 1.8
L 10.8 US-202 W/US-6 W 0.3
R 11.0 Joes Hill Rd 1.7
L 12.7 Federal Hill Rd 0.3
R 13.0 Milltown Rd 0.4
L 13.4 Gage Rd 2.1
L 15.6 Sherwood Hill Rd 0.0

QR 15.6 Gage Rd 0.6
R 16.2 E Branch Rd/Doansburg Rd 0.4
L 16.6 E Branch Rd 2.2
L 18.7 Haviland Hollow Rd 0.3
R 19.0 NY-22 N 0.0
B 19.0 Caution, fast motor traffic on Rt

22, keep right
1.5

BR 20.5 Thunder Ridge Rd 0.3
R 20.8 Birch Hill Rd 2.4
L 23.2 N Birch Hill Rd 1.2
R 24.4 S Quaker Hill Rd ⇒ Chapel Hill Rd

at stateline
2.7

L 27.1 CT-37 N 2.5
L 29.6 CT-39 N 1.1

BR 30.7 Church Rd ⇒ Gaylord Rd 3.7
BL 34.5 US-7 N 0.4
R 34.9 Riverview Rd 0.1

QL 34.9 S Kent Rd 2.5
R 37.4 Camps Flat Rd 0.6

Go At On For
L 38.1 Geer Mountain Rd 1.8

BR 39.8 Flat Rock Rd 0.7
L 40.6 S Rd 0.8
L 41.3 CT-341 W 3.5
R 44.8 Skiff Mountain Rd / W Woods Rd 6.2
L 51.0 Keeler Rd 0.6
R 51.6 Caray Hill Rd ⇒ Knibloe Hill Rd 1.1
L 52.7 Clark Hill Rd 1.7
L 54.4 S Amenia Rd 0.7
L 55.2 Kent Rd 0.8

BL 56.0 Bog Hollow Rd ⇒ CT-341 E at
stateline

6.0

L 62.0 US-7 N 0.1
L 62.1 CT-341 E 0.6
R 62.8 S Kent Rd 3.0
R 65.7 Bulls Bridge Rd 3.1
S 68.9 Dog Tail Corners Rd 0.6
L 69.5 TRO Dog Tail Corners Rd 1.3
L 70.8 TRO Dog Tail Corners Rd 0.2
L 70.9 NY-55 E 1.2
R 72.1 Hoyt Rd ⇒ Anderson Rd at state-

line
1.7

BR 73.8 CT-39 S 1.0
R 74.8 Taber Rd ⇒ N Quaker Hill Rd at

stateline
3.2

S 77.9 Old Quaker Hill Rd 4.7
R 82.7 S Quaker Hill Rd 2.7
B 85.4 Dangerous intersection at traffic

light at bottom of descent.
0.1

BL 85.5 NY-22 S 0.0
QR 85.5 NY-311 S 1.5
L 87.0 Cornwall Hill Rd 2.4
R 89.4 NY-164 W 0.3
L 89.7 Bullet Hole Rd 1.5
L 91.1 Ice Pond Rd 2.1
R 93.3 NY-312 W 0.9
L 94.2 Independent Way 0.9

95.0 Southeast Metro North railroad
platform, end

0.0

95.0 End of route
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